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Fourth Judicial District, Ada County
Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court
By: Eric Rowell, Deputy Clerk

IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

BYRON PEHRSON; LOY PEHRSON; AND
RANDY PEHRSON,

Petitioners,
Vs.
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER
RESOURCES; AND MATHEW WEAVER,
in his capacity as Director of Idaho

Department of Water Resources,

Respondents.

IN THE MATTER OF WATER RIGHT
NOS. 34-182 AND 34-181a (MOSS FARMS,
INC.)

IN THE MATTER OF USE OF NATURAL
FLOW FROM THE BIG LOST RIVER AND
STORAGE RELEASES FROM MACKAY
RESERVOIR

Case No. CV01-25-13914

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Skyler C. Johns, of the firm of OLSEN TAGGART PLLC, hereby enters his

appearance on behalf of Moss Farms, Inc. Please make all further communications to these

emails to:

/



icourt@olsentaggart.com
sjohns@olsentaggart.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 14 August 2025, I caused to be served a true and correct copy
of the foregoing document by the method indicated below and addressed to the following:

Persons Served: Method of Service:

Chris M. Bromley (X) iCourt eFile/eServe
Candice M. McHugh

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC

cbromley@mchughbromley.com

cmchugh@mchughbromley.com

Garrick L. Baxter (X) iCourt eFile/eServe
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov

Payton G. Hampton (X) iCourt eFile/eServe
Norman M. Semanko

Garrett M. Kitamura

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER

phampton@parsonsbehle.com

nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com

gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com

Hyrum D. Erickson (X) iCourt eFile/eServe
Michelle M. Mortimer

RIGBY ANDRUS & RIGBY LAW, PLLC

herickson@rex-law.com

mmortimer@rex-law.com

/s/ Michelle J. Dover
Michelle J. Dover
Paralegal
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